Reset Form

Print Form



## **CERTIFICATION OF TAXABLE VALUE**

DR-420 R. 5/12 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code Effective 11/12

Year:	2013	County: V	OLUSIA								
	ipal Authority : ГОNA BEACH	Taxing Author DAYTONA BE		TING							
SECT	SECTION I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER										
1.	Current year taxable value of real property for operating pur	poses		\$ 2,884,050,200			(1)				
2.	Current year taxable value of personal property for operating	g purposes		\$		397,090,888	(2)				
3.	Current year taxable value of centrally assessed property for	\$		2,054,562	(3)						
4.	Current year gross taxable value for operating purposes (Lin	e 1 plus Line 2 p	lus Line 3)	\$	3,	283,195,650	(4)				
5.	Current year net new taxable value (Add new construction, a improvements increasing assessed value by at least 100%, as personal property value over 115% of the previous year's value	d tangible	\$		29,195,276	(5)					
6.	Current year adjusted taxable value (Line 4 minus Line 5)			\$	3,	254,000,374	(6)				
7.	Prior year FINAL gross taxable value from prior year applicat	ole Form DR-40	3 series	\$	3,	209,359,353	(7)				
8.	Does the taxing authority include tax increment financing ar of worksheets (DR-420TIF) attached. If none, enter 0	<b>✓</b> YES	□ №	Number 5	(8)						
9.	Does the taxing authority levy a voted debt service millage of years or less under s. 9(b), Article VII, State Constitution? If ye DR-420DEBT, Certification of Voted Debt Millage forms attached	<b>√</b> YES	□ NO	Number 1	(9)						
	Property Appraiser Certification I certify the	taxable values	above are c	orrect to t	he best o	f my knowled	lge.				
SIGN HERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:			Date :							
TILIL	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser			6/26/2013 1:16 PM							
SECT	TION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY										
	If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the ta	ax year. If any lii	ne is not ap			ion and					
10.	Prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adjumillage from Form DR-422)	usted then use a	ndjusted	6.57	734	per \$1,000	(10)				
11.	Prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 7 multiplied by Line 10, a	divided by 1,000,	)	\$		21,096,403	(11)				
12.	Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an dedicated increment value (Sum of either Lines 6c or Line 7a for all Di		sured by a	\$		2,002,498	(12)				
13.	Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 11 minus Line	12)		\$		19,093,905	(13)				
14.	Dedicated increment value, if any (Sum of either Line 6b or Line 7e fo	r all DR-420TIF fo	rms)	\$	3	309,747,269	(14)				
15.	Adjusted current year taxable value (Line 6 minus Line 14)			\$	2,9	944,253,105	(15)				
16.	Current year rolled-back rate (Line 13 divided by Line 15, multiplied by 1,000)				351	per \$1000	(16)				
17.	17. Current year proposed operating millage rate					per \$1000	(17)				
	Total taxes to be levied at proposed millage rate (Line 17 mu by 1,000)	Iltiplied by Line		\$		24,575,048	(18)				

-												
19.	Т	YPE of principa	al authority (check	one)	Count	y		] Indep	endent	Special I	District	(19)
				Į.	<b>√</b> Munic	ipality		Water	Manag	gement D	District	
20.	A	pplicable taxir	ng authority (check	k one) [	✓ Princip	pal Authority Dependent Special District  Water Management District				(20)		
21.	ls	millage levied i	in more than one co	unty? (chec	k one)	Yes	s 🗸	] No				(21)
		DEPENDENT	SPECIAL DISTRIC	TS AND M	STUs	STOP		STOP I	IERE -	SIGN A	ND SUBM	IIT
22.		endent special dist	d prior year ad valorem p ricts, and MSTUs levying					\$			19,166,228	(22)
23.	3. Current year aggregate rolled-back rate (Line 22 divided by Line 15, multip						by 1,000)		6.509	7	per \$1,000	(23)
24.	Curi	rent year aggrega	ate rolled-back taxes (L	ine 4 multipli	ied by Line	23, dividea	by 1,000,	\$			21,372,619	(24)
25.	Enter total of all operating ad valorem taxes proposed to be levied by the principal taxing authority, all dependent districts, and MSTUs, if any. (The sum of Line 18 from all DR-420 forms)  24,674,100							(25)				
26.	6. Current year proposed aggregate millage rate (Line 25 divided by Line 4, multiplied by 1,000)						riplied		7.515	3	per \$1,000	(26)
27.		rent year propose 23, <u>minus 1</u> , mu	ed rate as a percent chaultiplied by 100)	ange of rolle	d-back rat	e (Line 26 d	divided by				15.45 %	(27)
		rst public get hearing	Date : 9/4/2013	Time : 6:00 PM		Place: Commission Chambers, Room 290, City Hall, 30 Ridgewood Ave., Daytona Beach, Florida				l, 301 S.		
	S	Taxing Autho	ority Certification		ges comp	ly with th	e provis				knowledge the provision	
(	l G	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:  Electronically Certified by Taxing Authority							Date 7/29/		1:07 AM	
	<b>Y</b>	Title: JAMES V CHISHO	OLM, CITY MGR				Name an IA BLISS, (				ER	
F	E R	Mailing Address PO BOX 2451	;				Address IDGEWO					
•	City, State, Zip: DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32115				Phone Number : Fax Number : 386-671-8060 386-671-8065							





#### CERTIFICATION OF VOTED DEBT MILLAGE

DR-420DEBT R. 6/10 Rule 12DER11-10 Florida Administrative Code Eff. 05/11

Yea	ar:	2013		County: VOLUSIA						
Prir	ncipa	Authority:		Taxing Authority:						
DA	YTON	NA BEACH		DAYTONA BEACH OPERA	TING					
	9			7 m						
	Levy Description :									
	Daytona Beach I&S 2004									
SEC	SECTION I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER									
1.	Curr	ent year taxable value of real property for	operating purpo	oses	\$		2,885,398,457	(1)		
2.	Curr	ent year taxable value of personal proper	ty for operating բ	ourposes	\$		397,827,014	(2)		
3.	3. Current year taxable value of centrally assessed property for operating purposes						2,054,562	(3)		
4.	4. Current year gross taxable value for operating purposes (Line 1 plus Line 2 plus Line						3,285,280,033	(4)		
		Property Appraiser Certification	axable values above are corre	ct to the l	oest of my kno	wledge.				
1.0	IGN ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser :		A STANSON	Date :					
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser				6/26/20	13 1:16 PM				
SE	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY									
5.		ent year proposed voted debt millage rat				0.4474	per \$1,000	(5)		
J.		ent year proposed woted dept miliage rate		s O(b) Article VII State		0,4474				
6.		stitution	ars or less arraer s	s. 7(b) Article VII, State		0.0000	per \$1,000	(6)		
		Taxing Authority Certification	I certify the pro	posed millages and rates a	re correc	t to the best	of my knowled	ge.		
١,		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer			Date :					
1	ו ו	Electronically Certified by Taxing Authori	ity		7/29/20	13 11:07 AM				
	G	Title :		Contact Name and Conta	ct Title :					
ľ	N	JAMES V CHISHOLM, CITY MGR		PATRICIA BLISS, CHIEF FI		OFFICER				
1	1	Mailing Address :	Physical Address:							
1 -	E	PO BOX 2451	301 S. RIDGEWOOD AVE							
1	R	City, State, Zip :		Phone Number:		Fax Numbe	r:			
E City, State, Zip: DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32115				386-671-8060 386-671-8060						
<u> </u>				LICTIONS			(A)=0			

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

Property appraisers must complete and sign Section I of this form with the DR-420, Certification of Taxable Value, and DR-420S, Certification of School Taxable Value, and provide it to all taxing authorities levying a

- Voted debt service millage levied under Section 12, Article VII of the State Constitution or
- Millage voted for two years or less under s. 9(b), Article VII of the State Constitution

#### Section I: Property Appraiser

Use a separate DR-420DEBT for each voted debt service millage that's levied by a taxing authority. The property appraiser should check the Yes box on Line 9 of DR-420, Certification of Taxable Value, or Line 8 of DR-420S, Certification of School Taxable Value. The property appraiser should provide the levy description and complete Section I, Lines 1 through 4 of this form, for each voted debt service millage levied.

Enter only taxable values that apply to the voted debt service millage indicated.

Sign, date, and forward the form to the taxing authority with the DR-420.

#### Section II: Taxing Authority

Each taxing authority levying a voted debt service millage requiring this form must provide the proposed voted debt millage rate on Line 5.

If a DR-420DEBT wasn't received for any

- Voted debt service millages or
- Millages voted for two years or less

contact the property appraiser as soon as possible and request a DR-420DEBT.

Sign, date, and return the form to your property appraiser with the DR-420 or DR-420S.

Reset Form

Print Form



# MAXIMUM MILLAGE LEVY CALCULATION PRELIMINARY DISCLOSURE

For municipal governments, counties, and special districts

DR-420MM-P R. 5/12 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code Effective 11/12

Ye	ar: 2013	County:	VOLU	ISIA							
	ncipal Authority : NYTONA BEACH	Taxing Authority DAYTONA BEAC		RATING							
1.	Is your taxing authority a municipality or independent special distrivalorem taxes for less than 5 years?	ict that has levied	l ad	Yes	✓ No	(1)					
	IF YES, STOP HERE. SIGN AND SUBMIT. You are not subject to a millage limitation.										
2.	Current year rolled-back rate from Current Year Form DR-420, Line		6.4851	per \$1,000	(2)						
3.	Prior year maximum millage rate with a majority vote from 2012 For	m DR-420MM, Lin	ie 13	10.5530	per \$1,000	(3)					
4.	Prior year operating millage rate from Current Year Form DR-420, L	ine 10		6.5734	per \$1,000	(4)					
If Line 4 is equal to or greater than Line 3, skip to Line 11. If less, continue to Line 5.											
	Adjust rolled-back rate based on prior year majority-vote maximum millage rate										
5.	Prior year final gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420,	Line 7	\$		3,209,359,353	(5)					
б.	Prior year maximum ad valorem proceeds with majority vote (Line 3 multiplied by Line 5 divided by 1,000)		\$		33,868,369	(6)					
7.	Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an measured by a dedicated increment value from Current Year Form	\$		2,002,498	(7)						
8.	8. Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds with majority vote (Line 6 minus Line 7)				31,865,871	(8)					
9.	9. Adjusted current year taxable value from Current Year form DR-420 Line 15				2,944,253,105	(9)					
10.	Adjusted current year rolled-back rate (Line 8 divided by Line 9, multi		10.8231	per \$1,000	(10)						
	Calculate maximum millage levy										
11.	Rolled-back rate to be used for maximum millage levy calculation (Enter Line 10 if adjusted or else enter Line 2)			10.8231	per \$1,000	(11)					
12.	Adjustment for change in per capita Florida personal income (See L.	ine 12 Instruction	5)		1.0169	(12)					
13.	Majority vote maximum millage rate allowed (Line 11 multiplied by L	Line 12)		11.0060	per \$1,000	(13)					
14.	Two-thirds vote maximum millage rate allowed (Multiply Line 13 by	1.10)		12.1066	per \$1,000	(14)					
15.	Current year proposed millage rate			7.4851	per \$1,000	(15)					
16.	Minimum vote required to levy proposed millage: (Check one)				***	(16)					
<b>✓</b>	a. Majority vote of the governing body: Check here if Line 15 is less to the majority vote maximum rate. Enter Line 13 on Line 17.				_	equal					
	b. Two-thirds vote of governing body: Check here if Line 15 is less maximum millage rate is equal to proposed rate. Enter Line 15		Line 14,	but greater th	an Line 13. The						
	c. Unanimous vote of the governing body, or 3/4 vote if nine meml The maximum millage rate is equal to the proposed rate. <i>Enter L</i>			e if Line 15 is g	reater than Line 1	4.					
	d. Referendum: The maximum millage rate is equal to the propose	ed rate. Enter Lin	ne 15 o	n Line 17.							
17.	The selection on Line 16 allows a maximum millage rate of (Enter rate indicated by choice on Line 16)			11.0060	per \$1,000	(17)					
18.	Current year gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420, Li	ne 4	\$		3,283,195,650	(18)					

	9.75	Authority : NA BEACH OPERATING	444-44					0MM-P R. 5/12 Page 2		
19.	Curi	rent year proposed taxes (Line 15 multiplie	ed by Line 18, divided b	y 1,000)	\$		24,575	5,048	(19)	
20.	1,00			by Line 18, divided by	\$		36,134	1,851	(20)	
	DEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND MSTUS  STOP HERE, SIGN AND SUBMIT.									
		er the current year proposed taxes of all d illage . <i>(The sum of all Lines 19 from each d</i>			\$		99	9,052	(21)	
22.	Tota	al current year proposed taxes (Line 19 plu	s Line 21)		\$		24,674	1,100	(22)	
7	Tote	al Maximum Taxes								
		er the taxes at the maximum millage of all ring a millage <i>(The sum of all Lines 20 from</i>	\$		852	2,220	(23)			
24.	Tota	al taxes at maximum millage rate (Line 20 )	\$		36,987	7,071	(24)			
		al Maximum Versus Total Taxes Le								
		total current year proposed taxes on Line kimum millage rate on Line 24? (Check on		an total taxes at the	✓ YES	5 🗆	NO		(25)	
5	Taxing Authority Certification  I certify the millages and rates are correct to the comply with the provisions of s. 200.065 and to 200.081, F.S.									
1	1	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer	:		Date :					
\ \ \ \		Electronically Certified by Taxing Author	ity		7/29/20	013 11:07 A <i>l</i>	М			
F.	- i	Title : JAMES V CHISHOLM, CITY MGR		Contact Name and Contact Title : PATRICIA BLISS, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER						
				Physical Address : 301 S. RIDGEWOOD AVE						
		City, State, Zip : DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32115		Phone Number : 386-671-8060	Fax Number : 386-671-8065					

Complete and submit this form DR-420MM-P, Maximum Millage Levy Calculation-Preliminary Disclosure, to your property appraiser with the form DR-420, Certification of Taxable Value.



Yea	ar:	2013		County: VOLUSIA					
		l Authority : NA BEACH		Taxing Authority: DAYTONA BEACH OPERATING					
		nity Redevelopment Area : a Beach-Ballough Road		Base Year: 1985					
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER							
1.	Current year taxable value in the tax increment area					\$	19,517,593	(1)	
2.	Bas	e year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$ 9,086,882			
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2	2)	925		\$	10,430,711	(3)	
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment ar	ea	2000		\$	19,782,611	(4)	
5.	5. Prior year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)			20	\$ 10,695,729				
-	IGN	Property Appraiser Certification	l certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
	ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :	2		
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser					6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	CTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as applicable. Do NOT complete both.								
6. If	the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	ınd IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
6a.	6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.						95.00 %	(6a)	
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a)  If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b					\$	9,909,175	(6b)	
6c.	6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year					\$	66,792	(6c)	
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	and IS NC	T BASED o	on a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10			0.0000 per \$1,000 (7			
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)		**************************************		\$	0	(7c)	
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on i e 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the particular is zero or less than zero, then enter zero			7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
			ify the cal	culations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :			
ı	ı	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/29/2013 11:07	AM		
N		Title: JAMES V CHISHOLM, CITY MGR			l .	ntact Name and Contact Title : TRICIA BLISS, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER			
H Mailing Address : PO BOX 2451 R				Physical Address : 301 S. RIDGEWOOD AVE					
-	-	City, State, Zip:			Phone Nu	Number: Fax Number:			
	DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32115 386-671-						-8060 386-671-8065		



	_					TOTAL				
Yea		2013	County:		OLUSIA					
		ll Authority: NA BEACH	Taxing Au DAYTON	uthority: A BEACH O	PERATING					
Cor	nmu	nity Redevelopment Area :	Base Yea	r:						
Da	yton	a Beach-Downtown	1982							
SEC	ECTION I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER									
1.	Curi	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	102,233,101	(1)			
2.		e year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$ 49,000,577					
3.		rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)		\$ 53,232,524						
4.		r year Final taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	102,130,066	(4)			
		r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)		\$	53,129,489	(5)				
		Property Appraiser Certification	y the taxab	le values ab	oove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.			
	IGN ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser :			Date :					
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser		6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM					
SEC	ECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as applicable. Do NOT complete both.									
		amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS Ba		***************************************						
6a.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is based.			95.00 %	(6a)				
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percental If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Lin	ба)	\$	50,570,898	(6b)				
6c.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior ye		\$	331,779	(6c)				
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS N	OT BASED	on a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:				
7a.	Amo	punt of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior ye	ar		\$	0	(7a)			
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, Line 10	)		0.000	per \$1,000	(7b)			
7c.	Taxe (Line	es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)			\$	0	(7c)			
7d.	Prio	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on increme 27a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)			
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percental If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Lin		7d)	\$	0	(7e)			
		The state of the s		millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.			
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:			Date :		8552			
Ī	ı	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/29/2013 11:07	AM				
(		Title :			ame and Contact					
N	N	JAMES V CHISHOLM, CITY MGR		PATRICIA	BLISS, CHIEF FINA	ANCIAL OFFICER				
F F	2	Mailing Address : PO BOX 2451		Physical Address : 301 S. RIDGEWOOD AVE						
E	•	City, State, Zip :		Phone Nu	umber : Fax Number :					
		DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32115		386-671-8	-8060 386-671-8065					



Principal Authority: DAYTONA BEACH DAYTONA BEACH DAYTONA BEACH OPERATING								
Community Redevelopment Area : Base Year :	Base Year :							
Daytona Beach-Main Street 1982								
SECTION I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER								
Current year taxable value in the tax increment area     \$	313,544,817	(1)						
Base year taxable value in the tax increment area     \$	68,695,639	(2)						
3. Current year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2) \$	244,849,178	(3)						
4. Prior year Final taxable value in the tax increment area \$	306,100,954	(4)						
5. Prior year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2) \$	237,405,315	(5)						
SIGN Property Appraiser Certification I certify the taxable values above are correct to the best	pest of my knowledg	je.						
HERE Signature of Property Appraiser : Date :								
Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser 6/26/2013 1:16 PM								
ECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as applicable. Do NOT complete both.								
6. If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS BASED on a specific proportion of the tax increme	ment value:							
6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.	95.00 %	(6a)						
6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a)  If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b	232,606,719	(6b)						
6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year \$	1,482,532	(6c)						
7. If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS NOT BASED on a specific proportion of the tax inc	increment value:							
7a. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year \$	0	(7a)						
7b. Prior year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, Line 10 0.0000	0.0000 per \$1,000 (7							
7c. Taxes levied on prior year tax increment value (Line 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000) \$	0	(7c)						
7d. Prior year payment as proportion of taxes levied on increment value (Line 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	0.00 %	(7d)						
7e. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 7d)  If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 7e	0	(7e)						
Taxing Authority Certification I certify the calculations, millages and rates are correct to the bound	best of my knowled	ge.						
Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:								
Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority 7/29/2013 11:07 AM								
G Title: Contact Name and Contact Title: N JAMES V CHISHOLM, CITY MGR PATRICIA BLISS, CHIEF FINANCIAL C								
	LOFFICER							
H Mailing Address : PO BOX 2451 Physical Address : 301 S. RIDGEWOOD AVE								
R SUT 3. RIDGEWOOD AVE								
City, State, Zip : Phone Number : Fax Nui	lumber :							
DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32115 386-671-8060 386-67	671-8065							



Yea	ar:	2013		County:	: VOLUSIA				
		al Authority : NA BEACH			Taxing Authority: DAYTONA BEACH OPERATING				
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Yea	r:				
Da	yton	a Beach-South Atlantic		2000					
SEC	ECTION I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER								
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment are	-	\$	52,671,732	(1)			
2.	Bas	e year taxable value in the tax increment area		\$	63,521,382	(2)			
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line	2)			\$	-10,849,650	(3)	
4.	Pric	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment a	irea			\$	51,570,989	(4)	
5.	5. Prior year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)					\$	-11,950,393	(5)	
c	IGN	<b>Property Appraiser Certification</b>	I certify	the taxab	le values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
	ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraise		6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM				
SEC	ECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as applicable. Do NOT complete both.								
6. If	the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
6a.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is base			95.00 %	(6a)			
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a)  If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b					\$	0	(6b)	
6c.	Am	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	n prior yea	ar		\$	0	(6c)	
7. If	the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS NC	T BASED	on a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	n prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420	), Line 10			0.0000 per \$1,000 (			
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)	-1 <u>111</u>			\$ 0			
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on ? <i>Ta divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)</i>	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter ze			7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
		Taxing Authority Certification I cert	tify the ca	culations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
S	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:	100			Date :			
-	1	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/29/2013 11:07	AM		
N	0.00	Title: JAMES V CHISHOLM, CITY MGR			Contact Name and Contact Title : PATRICIA BLISS, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER				
H Mailing Address: PO BOX 2451 R					Physical Address : 301 S. RIDGEWOOD AVE				
	•	City, State, Zip:			Phone Nur	umber : Fax Number :			
	DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32115 386-671-8					-8060 386-671-8065			



Yea	ar:	2013		County:	V	OLUSIA		
		l Authority: NA BEACH		Taxing Au DAYTON	thority : A BEACH O	PERATING		
200000000000000000000000000000000000000		nity Redevelopment Area : a Beach-West Side		Base Year	r:			ī.
				1997				
		NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER				ė	70.170.050	/1\
						\$	78,179,050	(1)
		e year taxable value in the tax increment area	21	2.1		\$	60,641,706	(2)
		rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2				\$	17,537,344	(3)
	-	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment ar	ea			\$	80,081,346	(4)
٥.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)	Lortify	the tayahl	o values ab		19,439,640 the best of my knowled	10.000
-	GN	Property Appraiser Certification Signature of Property Appraiser:	rcertily		alues ab	Date :	o the best of my knowled	ige.
н	ERE	Electronically Certified by Property Appraise	r			6/26/2013 1:16	5 DM	
		NII: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Co			-			١.
	6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.  95.00 % (6a)							
	<ul><li>6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.</li><li>6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a)</li></ul>						95.00 %	
6b.	6b. If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b					\$	16,660,477	(6b)
6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year \$					\$	121,395	(6c)	
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	and IS NO	T BASED o	n a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10			0.0000 per \$1,000 (		
		es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
		r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on ? 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the parties of the pa	percentag o on Line	ge on Line 7	7d)	\$	0	(7e)
			ify the ca	culations,	millages an		to the best of my knowle	dge.
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
I		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/29/2013 11:07	AM	
N	ı	Title: JAMES V CHISHOLM, CITY MGR				ame and Contact BLISS, CHIEF FINA		
H E R		Mailing Address : PO BOX 2451			Physical A 301 S. RID	ddress : GEWOOD AVE		
E		City, State, Zip :			Phone Number : Fax Number :			
DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32115					386-671-8060 386-671-8065		386-671-8065	